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NYPD VS FDNY CIVILIAN DIVISION

05:00 PACE(min/mi)   5:00   6:00   7:00   8:00   9:00   10:00   11:00   12:00

                                                                         Gender     Age Group    Age Graded
Place    Runner           City/Town,State  Age Sx U Code    Time    Pace Place        Place          PLP 
   1.Joe Pellittieri      New York,NY        31 M         28:37.29  5:43 1/44      M30-39:0/12      73.61  

06:00 PACE(min/mi)   5:00   6:00   7:00   8:00   9:00   10:00   11:00   12:00

                                                                         Gender     Age Group    Age Graded
Place    Runner           City/Town,State  Age Sx U Code    Time    Pace Place        Place          PLP 
   2.Christine Meyer      Brooklyn,NY        36 F         31:13.25  6:14 1/66      F30-39:0/27      77.49  
   3.Henry Wang           Flushing,NY        38 M         31:28.36  6:17 2/44      M30-39:0/12      68.75  
   4.Marvin Wang          Jamaica Plain,MA   55 M         31:49.41  6:21 3/44      M50-59:0/4       77.97  
   5.Adam Robertson       Leeds,LD           41 M         32:54.69  6:34 4/44      M40-49:0/5       67.26  
   6.Timothy Keegan       New York,NY        33 M         33:11.25  6:38 5/44      M30-39:1/12      63.71  
   7.James Mason          Brooklyn,NY        26 M         34:00.18  6:48 6/44      M20-29:1/7       61.93  
   8.Jose Gutierrez       Yonkers,NY         40 M         34:22.14  6:52 7/44      M40-49:0/5       63.89  
   9.Jason Smith          Wexford,PA         40 M         34:29.08  6:53 8/44      M40-49:0/5       63.67  
  10.Kelsey Amarosa       Nesconset,NY       28 F         34:31.81  6:54 2/66      F20-29:0/9       69.02  

07:00 PACE(min/mi)   5:00   6:00   7:00   8:00   9:00   10:00   11:00   12:00

                                                                         Gender     Age Group    Age Graded
Place    Runner           City/Town,State  Age Sx U Code    Time    Pace Place        Place          PLP 
  11.William Torres       College Point,NY   35 M         35:59.94  7:11 9/44      M30-39:2/12      59.15  
  12.Grace Miller         Centereach,NY      18 F         36:19.91  7:15 3/66      F15-19:0/1       66.31  
  13.Nick Johnson         New York,NY        25 M         37:04.90  7:24 10/44     M20-29:2/7       56.81  
  14.Kevin Schneider      Nesconset,NY       29 M         37:34.29  7:30 11/44     M20-29:3/7       56.05  
  15.Chris Mcgurren       Rockville Centr,NY 28 M         37:39.19  7:31 12/44     M20-29:4/7       55.93  
  16.Conrad Wendell       Warwick,NY         16 M         38:09.32  7:37 13/44     M15-19:1/2       56.35  
  17.Kate Dowling         Scarsdale,NY       44 F         38:14.24  7:38 4/66      F40-49:0/14      66.33  
  18.Ann Mallavarapu      New York,NY        24 F         38:19.42  7:39 5/66      F20-29:1/9       62.17  
  19.Ryan Murray          Peekskill,NY       30 F         38:23.69  7:40 6/66      F30-39:1/27      62.13  
  20.Leticia Gonzalez     Yonkers,NY         35 F         38:33.54  7:42 7/66      F30-39:2/27      62.52  
  21.Beatrix Wendell      Warwick,NY         13 F         38:38.31  7:43 8/66      F 1-14:1/2       67.91  
  22.Kathryn Jones        Ladys Island,SC    43 F         38:42.16  7:44 9/66      F40-49:0/14      65.02  
  23.Teresa Sweeney       New York,NY        35 F         39:20.16  7:52 10/66     F30-39:3/27      61.28  
  24.Francesca Polemeni   New York,NY        35 F         39:46.79  7:57 11/66     F30-39:4/27      60.61  

08:00 PACE(min/mi)   5:00   6:00   7:00   8:00   9:00   10:00   11:00   12:00

                                                                         Gender     Age Group    Age Graded
Place    Runner           City/Town,State  Age Sx U Code    Time    Pace Place        Place          PLP 
  25.Anna Jeszeck         Garrison,NY        30 F         40:25.23  8:05 12/66     F30-39:5/27      59.00  
  26.Spencer Waresk       New York,NY        29 M         40:28.83  8:05 14/44     M20-29:5/7       52.04  
  27.Katelyn Tassello     Long Island Cit,NY 28 F         40:32.42  8:06 13/66     F20-29:2/9       58.78  
  28.Kathryn Grassel      Farmingdale,NY     41 F         40:43.37  8:08 14/66     F40-49:0/14      60.95  
  29.Alexander Forsyth    Brooklyn,NY        37 M         40:50.19  8:10 15/44     M30-39:3/12      52.65  
  30.Gretchen Connelie    New York,NY        45 F         41:07.67  8:13 15/66     F40-49:1/14      62.20  
  31.Patty Tang           New York,NY        40 F         41:08.26  8:13 16/66     F40-49:2/14      59.96  
  32.Emma Lagan           New York,NY        23 F         41:32.01  8:18 17/66     F20-29:3/9       57.36  
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  33.Andrew Rinn          Oceanside,NY       55 M         41:39.49  8:19 16/44     M50-59:1/4       59.57  
  34.Madison Herbert      Brooklyn,NY        26 F         41:41.75  8:20 18/66     F20-29:4/9       57.15  
  35.Solomon Winter       New York,NY        73 M         42:14.50  8:26 17/44     M70-98:1/2       70.07  
  36.Conrad Shirk         Black Mountain,NC  47 M         42:43.21  8:32 18/44     M40-49:1/5       54.32  
  37.Liz Dineen           Doylestown,PA      56 F         43:11.93  8:38 19/66     F50-59:1/5       66.74  
  38.Peter Carty          New York,NY        26 M         43:21.02  8:40 19/44     M20-29:6/7       48.58  
  39.William Rueger       Bronx,NY           55 M         43:29.83  8:41 20/44     M50-59:2/4       57.06  
  40.Samantha Simon       Farmingville,NY    35 F         43:38.65  8:43 20/66     F30-39:6/27      55.24  
  41.Ashley Amarosa       Nesconset,NY       32 F         43:40.79  8:44 21/66     F30-39:7/27      54.77  
  42.Sandra Bonilla       Mohegan Lake,NY    37 F         44:06.16  8:49 22/66     F30-39:8/27      55.08  
  43.George Gitt          Brooklyn,NY        9  M         44:17.92  8:51 21/44     M 1-14:1/2       59.62  
  44.Beth Wendell         Warwick,NY         52 F         44:19.71  8:51 23/66     F50-59:2/5       62.07  
  45.Frank Vivolo         New York,NY        43 M         44:28.74  8:53 22/44     M40-49:2/5       50.55  
  46.Nicolas Valdes-fauli New York,NY        43 M         44:42.65  8:56 23/44     M40-49:3/5       50.28  
  47.Alexander Supit      Sunnyside,NY       31 M         44:46.37  8:57 24/44     M30-39:4/12      47.06  
  48.Ilsa Gitt            Brooklyn,NY        12 F         44:50.85  8:58 24/66     F 1-14:2/2       59.90  
  49.Elaina Savarese      New City,NY        40 F         44:51.42  8:58 25/66     F40-49:3/14      55.00  

09:00 PACE(min/mi)   5:00   6:00   7:00   8:00   9:00   10:00   11:00   12:00

                                                                         Gender     Age Group    Age Graded
Place    Runner           City/Town,State  Age Sx U Code    Time    Pace Place        Place          PLP 
  50.Gr�%ķinne Gallogly   Bronx,NY           31 F         45:04.34  9:00 26/66     F30-39:9/27      52.98  
  51.Johanna Vazquez-shar Staten Island,NY   39 F         45:33.90  9:06 27/66     F30-39:10/27     53.85  
  52.Nick Mcnickle        Jackson Heights,NY 69 M         45:34.12  9:06 25/44     M60-69:1/4       61.95  
  53.Fatima Kuras         Brooklyn,NY        34 F         45:34.32  9:06 28/66     F30-39:11/27     52.74  
  54.Eric Schondorf       New York,NY        59 M         45:36.58  9:07 26/44     M50-59:3/4       56.35  
  55.Kellie Miller        New York,NY        44 F         45:43.68  9:08 29/66     F40-49:4/14      55.48  
  56.Susan Murray         Hauppauge,NY       59 F         45:54.38  9:10 30/66     F50-59:3/5       65.13  
  57.Andres Matamoros     Yonkers,NY         32 M         46:35.64  9:19 27/44     M30-39:5/12      45.29  
  58.Rachel Smith         Wexford,PA         37 F         46:54.34  9:22 31/66     F30-39:12/27     51.79  
  59.Natalia Derina       Brooklyn,NY        31 F         48:24.20  9:40 32/66     F30-39:13/27     49.33  
  60.Ian Shirk            Black Mountain,NC  16 M         48:34.30  9:42 28/44     M15-19:2/2       44.26  
  61.Ken Molloy           New York,NY        36 M         48:56.86  9:47 29/44     M30-39:6/12      43.70  
  62.Not Registered       ,                  99 X         49:37.17  9:55 0/1       NO AGE:1/1        0.00  
  63.Kevin Ross           Brooklyn,NY        36 M         49:55.60  9:59 30/44     M30-39:7/12      42.84  
  64.Joseph Mercado       Franklin Square,NY 30 M         49:56.26  9:59 31/44     M30-39:8/12      42.18  
  65.Alison Lynch         New York,NY        35 F         49:59.81  9:59 33/66     F30-39:14/27     48.23  

10:00 PACE(min/mi)   5:00   6:00   7:00   8:00   9:00   10:00   11:00   12:00

                                                                         Gender     Age Group    Age Graded
Place    Runner           City/Town,State  Age Sx U Code    Time    Pace Place        Place          PLP 
  66.Kailertovi Mejia     Queens Village,NY  13 M         50:02.64 10:00 32/44     M 1-14:2/2       45.47  
  67.Edyta Katsanos       East Rockaway,NY   40 F         50:55.20 10:11 34/66     F40-49:5/14      48.45  
  68.Stephanie Ramos      Brooklyn,NY        44 F         50:55.66 10:11 35/66     F40-49:6/14      49.81  
  69.Erin Miller          Centereach,NY      16 F         51:21.73 10:16 36/66     F15-19:1/1       48.33  
  70.Sarah Camilleri      New York,NY        32 F         51:31.12 10:18 37/66     F30-39:15/27     46.42  
  71.Crystal Shirk        Black Mountain,NC  44 F         52:04.66 10:24 38/66     F40-49:7/14      48.71  
  72.Craig Mccarthy       Pearl River,NY     36 M         52:11.11 10:26 33/44     M30-39:9/12      40.98  
  73.Melanie Battles      Brooklyn,NY        32 F         52:13.64 10:26 39/66     F30-39:16/27     45.80  
  74.Aury Gomez-mccarthy  Pearl River,NY     38 F         52:15.44 10:27 40/66     F30-39:17/27     46.71  
  75.Adriana Santana      Woodhaven,NY       46 F         52:49.01 10:33 41/66     F40-49:8/14      48.86  
  76.Monika Caffrey       Verplanckverpla,NY 52 F         53:19.73 10:39 42/66     F50-59:4/5       51.60  
  77.Barry Dixson         Kerhonkson,NY      63 M         53:34.54 10:42 34/44     M60-69:2/4       49.76  
  78.Philicia Rubin       Brooklyn,NY        39 F         54:16.95 10:51 43/66     F30-39:18/27     45.20  
  79.Stanley Mayer        Rego Park,NY       64 M         54:46.20 10:57 35/44     M60-69:3/4       49.13  

11:00 PACE(min/mi)   5:00   6:00   7:00   8:00   9:00   10:00   11:00   12:00

                                                                         Gender     Age Group    Age Graded
Place    Runner           City/Town,State  Age Sx U Code    Time    Pace Place        Place          PLP 
  80.Jaime Rodriguez      Staten Island,NY   44 F         55:12.35 11:02 44/66     F40-49:9/14      45.95  
  81.Idanis Rivera        Scarsdale,NY       47 F         55:33.55 11:06 45/66     F40-49:10/14     46.90  
  82.Damian Rivera        Scarsdale,NY       47 M         55:33.83 11:06 36/44     M40-49:4/5       41.77  
  83.Marcanthony Gonzalez Yonkers,NY         30 M         55:36.72 11:07 37/44     M30-39:10/12     37.88  
  84.Julian Serrano       Bronx,NY           30 M         55:37.13 11:07 38/44     M30-39:11/12     37.87  
  85.Kerrie Ann Deignan   New York,NY        33 F         55:43.44 11:08 46/66     F30-39:19/27     43.02  
  86.Kate Earls           New York,NY        45 F         55:55.35 11:11 47/66     F40-49:11/14     45.74  
  87.Nancy Lemus          Yonkers,NY         38 F         56:19.57 11:15 48/66     F30-39:20/27     43.33  
  88.Lupe Gonzalez        Yonkers,NY         38 F         56:19.87 11:15 49/66     F30-39:21/27     43.33  
  89.Kristen Walsh        Highland Millsi,NY 27 F         56:27.29 11:17 50/66     F20-29:5/9       42.21  
  90.Vanessa Ballenas     Glen Oaks,NY       39 F         56:46.90 11:21 51/66     F30-39:22/27     43.21  
  91.Doreen Meyers        New York,NY        46 F         56:47.14 11:21 52/66     F40-49:12/14     45.45  
  92.Cat Carty            Bronx,NY           28 F         57:22.21 11:28 53/66     F20-29:6/9       41.53  



  93.Ricardo Vasquez      Little Neck,NY     37 M         57:33.16 11:30 39/44     M30-39:12/12     37.36  
  94.Lee Gilady           New York,NY        29 F         58:26.77 11:41 54/66     F20-29:7/9       40.78  
  95.Jed Golden           Floral Park,NY     67 M         58:52.24 11:46 40/44     M60-69:4/4       47.03  
  96.Beatriz Ramirez      Sunnyside,NY       37 F         59:46.52 11:57 55/66     F30-39:23/27     40.65  

12:00 PACE(min/mi)   5:00   6:00   7:00   8:00   9:00   10:00   11:00   12:00

                                                                         Gender     Age Group    Age Graded
Place    Runner           City/Town,State  Age Sx U Code    Time    Pace Place        Place          PLP 
  97.Kaylee Fry           Flushing,NY        33 F       1:01:07.90 12:13 56/66     F30-39:24/27     39.22  
  98.Ashley Chapman       New York,NY        33 F       1:01:10.68 12:14 57/66     F30-39:25/27     39.19  
  99.Cristhian M. Caballe Yonkers,NY         40 F       1:01:33.18 12:18 58/66     F40-49:13/14     40.08  
 100.Thomas Hart          Staten Island,NY   76 M       1:01:36.58 12:19 41/44     M70-98:2/2       50.35  
 101.Paula Mckeown        Staten Island,NY   59 F       1:01:45.70 12:21 59/66     F50-59:5/5       48.41  
 102.Raymond Murphy       Montclair,NJ       47 M       1:02:21.45 12:28 42/44     M40-49:5/5       37.22  
 103.Emma Frith           New York,NY        28 F       1:02:21.79 12:28 60/66     F20-29:8/9       38.21  

13:00 PACE(min/mi)   5:00   6:00   7:00   8:00   9:00   10:00   11:00   12:00

                                                                         Gender     Age Group    Age Graded
Place    Runner           City/Town,State  Age Sx U Code    Time    Pace Place        Place          PLP 
 104.Chris Kiernan        Merrick,NY         55 M       1:05:11.97 13:02 43/44     M50-59:4/4       38.07  
 105.Lourdes Quizhpi      Brooklyn,NY        25 F       1:06:25.51 13:17 61/66     F20-29:9/9       35.88  

14:00 PACE(min/mi)   5:00   6:00   7:00   8:00   9:00   10:00   11:00   12:00

                                                                         Gender     Age Group    Age Graded
Place    Runner           City/Town,State  Age Sx U Code    Time    Pace Place        Place          PLP 
 106.Emanuela Misciagna   Bronx,NY           33 F       1:10:21.35 14:04 62/66     F30-39:26/27     34.07  
 107.Johana Brea          New York,NY        40 F       1:11:27.85 14:17 63/66     F40-49:14/14     34.53  
 108.Elvis Pena           New York,NY        25 M       1:11:28.69 14:17 44/44     M20-29:7/7       29.47  
 109.Rochelle Patricof    New York,NY        60 F       1:12:56.93 14:35 64/66     F60-69:1/2       41.50  

15:00 PACE(min/mi)   5:00   6:00   7:00   8:00   9:00   10:00   11:00   12:00

                                                                         Gender     Age Group    Age Graded
Place    Runner           City/Town,State  Age Sx U Code    Time    Pace Place        Place          PLP 
 110.Susan Puckett        Islip,NY           60 F       1:17:14.50 15:26 65/66     F60-69:2/2       39.19  

17:00 PACE(min/mi)   5:00   6:00   7:00   8:00   9:00   10:00   11:00   12:00

                                                                         Gender     Age Group    Age Graded
Place    Runner           City/Town,State  Age Sx U Code    Time    Pace Place        Place          PLP 
 111.Amira Johnson        Cambria Heights,NY 30 F       1:25:52.39 17:10 66/66     F30-39:27/27     27.78  

Overall Results | Top Overall Men & Women | Age Group Results
Top Masters Men & Women | Masters Men Age Graded Results | Masters Women Age Graded Results

PACE (min/mi) 5:00 6:00 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00
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TOP MEN & WOMEN FINISHERS
NYPD VS FDNY CIVILIAN DIVISION TOP MALE OPEN FINISHERS
PLACE RUNNER'S NAME       CITY/TOWN        AGE SX TEAM       (#)    TIME      PACE
OvM1.Joe Pellittieri      New York,NY        31 M            1142   28:37.29  5:43
OvM2.Henry Wang           Flushing,NY        38 M            1100   31:28.36  6:18
OvM3.Marvin Wang          Jamaica Plain,MA   55 M            1148   31:49.41  6:22
   4.Adam Robertson       Leeds,LD           41 M            1127   32:54.69  6:35
   5.Timothy Keegan       New York,NY        33 M            1146   33:11.25  6:38
   6.James Mason          Brooklyn,NY        26 M            1043   34:00.18  6:48
   7.Jose Gutierrez       Yonkers,NY         40 M            1109   34:22.14  6:52
   8.Jason Smith          Wexford,PA         40 M            1136   34:29.08  6:54
   9.William Torres       College Point,NY   35 M            1092   35:59.94  7:12
  10.Nick Johnson         New York,NY        25 M            1113   37:04.90  7:25

NYPD VS FDNY CIVILIAN DIVISION TOP FEMALE OPEN FINISHERS
PLACE RUNNER'S NAME       CITY/TOWN        AGE SX TEAM       (#)    TIME      PACE
OvF1.Christine Meyer      Brooklyn,NY        36 F            1141   31:13.25  6:15
OvF2.Kelsey Amarosa       Nesconset,NY       28 F            1002   34:31.81  6:54
OvF3.Grace Miller         Centereach,NY      18 F            1124   36:19.91  7:16
   4.Kate Dowling         Scarsdale,NY       44 F            1138   38:14.24  7:39
   5.Ann Mallavarapu      New York,NY        24 F            1122   38:19.42  7:40
   6.Ryan Murray          Peekskill,NY       30 F            1059   38:23.69  7:41
   7.Leticia Gonzalez     Yonkers,NY         35 F            1033   38:33.54  7:43
   8.Beatrix Wendell      Warwick,NY         13 F            1102   38:38.31  7:44
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   9.Kathryn Jones        Ladys Island,SC    43 F            1114   38:42.16  7:44
  10.Teresa Sweeney       New York,NY        35 F            1087   39:20.16  7:52

TOP MASTERS FINISHERS

NYPD VS FDNY CIVILIAN DIVISION TOP MALE MASTERS FINISHERS
PLACE RUNNER'S NAME       CITY/TOWN        AGE SX TEAM       (#)    TIME      PACE
OvM3.Marvin Wang          Jamaica Plain,MA   55 M            1148   31:49.41  6:22
   1.Adam Robertson       Leeds,LD           41 M            1127   32:54.69  6:35
   2.Jose Gutierrez       Yonkers,NY         40 M            1109   34:22.14  6:52
   3.Jason Smith          Wexford,PA         40 M            1136   34:29.08  6:54
   4.Andrew Rinn          Oceanside,NY       55 M            1072   41:39.49  8:20
   5.Solomon Winter       New York,NY        73 M             755   42:14.50  8:27
   6.Conrad Shirk         Black Mountain,NC  47 M             751   42:43.21  8:33
   7.William Rueger       Bronx,NY           55 M             761   43:29.83  8:42
   8.Frank Vivolo         New York,NY        43 M            1097   44:28.74  8:54
   9.Nicolas Valdes-fauli New York,NY        43 M            1094   44:42.65  8:57
  10.Nick Mcnickle        Jackson Heights,NY 69 M            1049   45:34.12  9:07

NYPD VS FDNY CIVILIAN DIVISION TOP FEMALE MASTERS FINISHERS
PLACE RUNNER'S NAME       CITY/TOWN        AGE SX TEAM       (#)    TIME      PACE
   1.Kate Dowling         Scarsdale,NY       44 F            1138   38:14.24  7:39
   2.Kathryn Jones        Ladys Island,SC    43 F            1114   38:42.16  7:44
   3.Kathryn Grassel      Farmingdale,NY     41 F            1035   40:43.37  8:09
   4.Gretchen Connelie    New York,NY        45 F             753   41:07.67  8:14
   5.Patty Tang           New York,NY        40 F            1088   41:08.26  8:14
   6.Liz Dineen           Doylestown,PA      56 F            1020   43:11.93  8:38
   7.Beth Wendell         Warwick,NY         52 F            1103   44:19.71  8:52
   8.Elaina Savarese      New City,NY        40 F            1143   44:51.42  8:58
   9.Kellie Miller        New York,NY        44 F            1054   45:43.68  9:09
  10.Susan Murray         Hauppauge,NY       59 F            1060   45:54.38  9:11

Overall Results | Top Overall Men & Women | Age Group Results
 Top Masters Men & Women | Masters Men   Age Graded Results | Masters Women Age Graded Results

PACE (min/mi) 5:00 6:00 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00
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AGE GROUP RESULTS

NYPD VS FDNY CIVILIAN DIVISION -- MALE 14 AND UNDER *=Spec.Cat.Winner
PLACE RUNNER'S NAME       CITY/TOWN         AGE SX OVR CODE  U (#)     TIME    PACE PERFORMANCE%
   1.George Gitt          Brooklyn,NY        9  M   43         1140   44:17.92  8:52  59.62%
   2.Kailertovi Mejia     Queens Village,NY  13 M   66          752   50:02.64 10:01  45.47%

NYPD VS FDNY CIVILIAN DIVISION -- FEMALE 14 AND UNDER *=Spec.Cat.Winner
PLACE RUNNER'S NAME       CITY/TOWN         AGE SX OVR CODE  U (#)     TIME    PACE PERFORMANCE%
   1.Beatrix Wendell      Warwick,NY         13 F   21         1102   38:38.31  7:44  67.91%
   2.Ilsa Gitt            Brooklyn,NY        12 F   48         1139   44:50.85  8:58  59.90%

NYPD VS FDNY CIVILIAN DIVISION -- MALE AGES 15 TO 19 *=Spec.Cat.Winner
PLACE RUNNER'S NAME       CITY/TOWN         AGE SX OVR CODE  U (#)     TIME    PACE PERFORMANCE%
   1.Conrad Wendell       Warwick,NY         16 M   16         1104   38:09.32  7:38  56.35%
   2.Ian Shirk            Black Mountain,NC  16 M   60         1150   48:34.30  9:43  44.26%

NYPD VS FDNY CIVILIAN DIVISION -- FEMALE AGES 15 TO 19 *=Spec.Cat.Winner
PLACE RUNNER'S NAME       CITY/TOWN         AGE SX OVR CODE  U (#)     TIME    PACE PERFORMANCE%
OvF3.Grace Miller         Centereach,NY      18 F   12         1124   36:19.91  7:16  66.31%
   1.Erin Miller          Centereach,NY      16 F   69         1123   51:21.73 10:16  48.33%

NYPD VS FDNY CIVILIAN DIVISION -- MALE AGES 20 TO 29 *=Spec.Cat.Winner
PLACE RUNNER'S NAME       CITY/TOWN         AGE SX OVR CODE  U (#)     TIME    PACE PERFORMANCE%
   1.James Mason          Brooklyn,NY        26 M    7         1043   34:00.18  6:48  61.93%
   2.Nick Johnson         New York,NY        25 M   13         1113   37:04.90  7:25  56.81%
   3.Kevin Schneider      Nesconset,NY       29 M   14         1079   37:34.29  7:31  56.05%
   4.Chris Mcgurren       Rockville Centr,NY 28 M   15         1047   37:39.19  7:32  55.93%
   5.Spencer Waresk       New York,NY        29 M   26         1130   40:28.83  8:06  52.04%
   6.Peter Carty          New York,NY        26 M   38          756   43:21.02  8:40  48.58%
   7.Elvis Pena           New York,NY        25 M  108         1067 1:11:28.69 14:18  29.47%

http://www.compuscore.com/


NYPD VS FDNY CIVILIAN DIVISION -- FEMALE AGES 20 TO 29 *=Spec.Cat.Winner
PLACE RUNNER'S NAME       CITY/TOWN         AGE SX OVR CODE  U (#)     TIME    PACE PERFORMANCE%
OvF2.Kelsey Amarosa       Nesconset,NY       28 F   10         1002   34:31.81  6:54  69.02%
   1.Ann Mallavarapu      New York,NY        24 F   18         1122   38:19.42  7:40  62.17%
   2.Katelyn Tassello     Long Island Cit,NY 28 F   27          762   40:32.42  8:06  58.78%
   3.Emma Lagan           New York,NY        23 F   32         1116   41:32.01  8:18  57.36%
   4.Madison Herbert      Brooklyn,NY        26 F   34         1110   41:41.75  8:20  57.15%
   5.Kristen Walsh        Highland Millsi,NY 27 F   89          760   56:27.29 11:17  42.21%
   6.Cat Carty            Bronx,NY           28 F   92          754   57:22.21 11:28  41.53%
   7.Lee Gilady           New York,NY        29 F   94         1029   58:26.77 11:41  40.78%
   8.Emma Frith           New York,NY        28 F  103         1144 1:02:21.79 12:28  38.21%
   9.Lourdes Quizhpi      Brooklyn,NY        25 F  105         1070 1:06:25.51 13:17  35.88%

NYPD VS FDNY CIVILIAN DIVISION -- MALE AGES 30 TO 39 *=Spec.Cat.Winner
PLACE RUNNER'S NAME       CITY/TOWN         AGE SX OVR CODE  U (#)     TIME    PACE PERFORMANCE%
OvM1.Joe Pellittieri      New York,NY        31 M    1         1142   28:37.29  5:43  73.61%
OvM2.Henry Wang           Flushing,NY        38 M    3         1100   31:28.36  6:18  68.75%
   1.Timothy Keegan       New York,NY        33 M    6         1146   33:11.25  6:38  63.71%
   2.William Torres       College Point,NY   35 M   11         1092   35:59.94  7:12  59.15%
   3.Alexander Forsyth    Brooklyn,NY        37 M   29         1025   40:50.19  8:10  52.65%
   4.Alexander Supit      Sunnyside,NY       31 M   47         1134   44:46.37  8:57  47.06%
   5.Andres Matamoros     Yonkers,NY         32 M   57         1044   46:35.64  9:19  45.29%
   6.Ken Molloy           New York,NY        36 M   61         1056   48:56.86  9:47  43.70%
   7.Kevin Ross           Brooklyn,NY        36 M   63         1076   49:55.60  9:59  42.84%
   8.Joseph Mercado       Franklin Square,NY 30 M   64         1051   49:56.26  9:59  42.18%
   9.Craig Mccarthy       Pearl River,NY     36 M   72         1046   52:11.11 10:26  40.98%
  10.Marcanthony Gonzalez Yonkers,NY         30 M   83         1131   55:36.72 11:07  37.88%

NYPD VS FDNY CIVILIAN DIVISION -- FEMALE AGES 30 TO 39 *=Spec.Cat.Winner
PLACE RUNNER'S NAME       CITY/TOWN         AGE SX OVR CODE  U (#)     TIME    PACE PERFORMANCE%
OvF1.Christine Meyer      Brooklyn,NY        36 F    2         1141   31:13.25  6:15  77.49%
   1.Ryan Murray          Peekskill,NY       30 F   19         1059   38:23.69  7:41  62.13%
   2.Leticia Gonzalez     Yonkers,NY         35 F   20         1033   38:33.54  7:43  62.52%
   3.Teresa Sweeney       New York,NY        35 F   23         1087   39:20.16  7:52  61.28%
   4.Francesca Polemeni   New York,NY        35 F   24         1068   39:46.79  7:57  60.61%
   5.Anna Jeszeck         Garrison,NY        30 F   25         1111   40:25.23  8:05  59.00%
   6.Samantha Simon       Farmingville,NY    35 F   40         1129   43:38.65  8:44  55.24%
   7.Ashley Amarosa       Nesconset,NY       32 F   41         1001   43:40.79  8:44  54.77%
   8.Sandra Bonilla       Mohegan Lake,NY    37 F   42         1145   44:06.16  8:49  55.08%
   9.Gr�%ķinne Gallogly   Bronx,NY           31 F   50          758   45:04.34  9:01  52.98%
  10.Johanna Vazquez-shar Staten Island,NY   39 F   51         1096   45:33.90  9:07  53.85%

NYPD VS FDNY CIVILIAN DIVISION -- MALE AGES 40 TO 49 *=Spec.Cat.Winner
PLACE RUNNER'S NAME       CITY/TOWN         AGE SX OVR CODE  U (#)     TIME    PACE PERFORMANCE%
MsM1.Adam Robertson       Leeds,LD           41 M    5         1127   32:54.69  6:35  67.26%
MsM2.Jose Gutierrez       Yonkers,NY         40 M    8         1109   34:22.14  6:52  63.89%
MsM3.Jason Smith          Wexford,PA         40 M    9         1136   34:29.08  6:54  63.67%
   1.Conrad Shirk         Black Mountain,NC  47 M   36          751   42:43.21  8:33  54.32%
   2.Frank Vivolo         New York,NY        43 M   45         1097   44:28.74  8:54  50.55%
   3.Nicolas Valdes-fauli New York,NY        43 M   46         1094   44:42.65  8:57  50.28%
   4.Damian Rivera        Scarsdale,NY       47 M   82         1073   55:33.83 11:07  41.77%
   5.Raymond Murphy       Montclair,NJ       47 M  102         1058 1:02:21.45 12:28  37.22%

NYPD VS FDNY CIVILIAN DIVISION -- FEMALE AGES 40 TO 49 *=Spec.Cat.Winner
PLACE RUNNER'S NAME       CITY/TOWN         AGE SX OVR CODE  U (#)     TIME    PACE PERFORMANCE%
MsF1.Kate Dowling         Scarsdale,NY       44 F   17         1138   38:14.24  7:39  66.33%
MsF2.Kathryn Jones        Ladys Island,SC    43 F   22         1114   38:42.16  7:44  65.02%
MsF3.Kathryn Grassel      Farmingdale,NY     41 F   28         1035   40:43.37  8:09  60.95%
   1.Gretchen Connelie    New York,NY        45 F   30          753   41:07.67  8:14  62.20%
   2.Patty Tang           New York,NY        40 F   31         1088   41:08.26  8:14  59.96%
   3.Elaina Savarese      New City,NY        40 F   49         1143   44:51.42  8:58  55.00%
   4.Kellie Miller        New York,NY        44 F   55         1054   45:43.68  9:09  55.48%
   5.Edyta Katsanos       East Rockaway,NY   40 F   67         1039   50:55.20 10:11  48.45%
   6.Stephanie Ramos      Brooklyn,NY        44 F   68         1126   50:55.66 10:11  49.81%
   7.Crystal Shirk        Black Mountain,NC  44 F   71         1149   52:04.66 10:25  48.71%
   8.Adriana Santana      Woodhaven,NY       46 F   75          763   52:49.01 10:34  48.86%
   9.Jaime Rodriguez      Staten Island,NY   44 F   80         1075   55:12.35 11:02  45.95%
  10.Idanis Rivera        Scarsdale,NY       47 F   81         1074   55:33.55 11:07  46.90%

NYPD VS FDNY CIVILIAN DIVISION -- MALE AGES 50 TO 59 *=Spec.Cat.Winner
PLACE RUNNER'S NAME       CITY/TOWN         AGE SX OVR CODE  U (#)     TIME    PACE PERFORMANCE%
OvM3.Marvin Wang          Jamaica Plain,MA   55 M    4         1148   31:49.41  6:22  77.97%
   1.Andrew Rinn          Oceanside,NY       55 M   33         1072   41:39.49  8:20  59.57%
   2.William Rueger       Bronx,NY           55 M   39          761   43:29.83  8:42  57.06%
   3.Eric Schondorf       New York,NY        59 M   54         1080   45:36.58  9:07  56.35%
   4.Chris Kiernan        Merrick,NY         55 M  104         1041 1:05:11.97 13:02  38.07%

NYPD VS FDNY CIVILIAN DIVISION -- FEMALE AGES 50 TO 59 *=Spec.Cat.Winner
PLACE RUNNER'S NAME       CITY/TOWN         AGE SX OVR CODE  U (#)     TIME    PACE PERFORMANCE%
   1.Liz Dineen           Doylestown,PA      56 F   37         1020   43:11.93  8:38  66.74%
   2.Beth Wendell         Warwick,NY         52 F   44         1103   44:19.71  8:52  62.07%
   3.Susan Murray         Hauppauge,NY       59 F   56         1060   45:54.38  9:11  65.13%
   4.Monika Caffrey       Verplanckverpla,NY 52 F   76         1132   53:19.73 10:40  51.60%



   5.Paula Mckeown        Staten Island,NY   59 F  101         1048 1:01:45.70 12:21  48.41%

NYPD VS FDNY CIVILIAN DIVISION -- MALE AGES 60 TO 69 *=Spec.Cat.Winner
PLACE RUNNER'S NAME       CITY/TOWN         AGE SX OVR CODE  U (#)     TIME    PACE PERFORMANCE%
   1.Nick Mcnickle        Jackson Heights,NY 69 M   52         1049   45:34.12  9:07  61.95%
   2.Barry Dixson         Kerhonkson,NY      63 M   77         1135   53:34.54 10:43  49.76%
   3.Stanley Mayer        Rego Park,NY       64 M   79         1045   54:46.20 10:57  49.13%
   4.Jed Golden           Floral Park,NY     67 M   95         1031   58:52.24 11:46  47.03%

NYPD VS FDNY CIVILIAN DIVISION -- FEMALE AGES 60 TO 69 *=Spec.Cat.Winner
PLACE RUNNER'S NAME       CITY/TOWN         AGE SX OVR CODE  U (#)     TIME    PACE PERFORMANCE%
   1.Rochelle Patricof    New York,NY        60 F  109         1065 1:12:56.93 14:35  41.50%
   2.Susan Puckett        Islip,NY           60 F  110         1069 1:17:14.50 15:27  39.19%

NYPD VS FDNY CIVILIAN DIVISION -- MALE 70 AND OVER *=Spec.Cat.Winner
PLACE RUNNER'S NAME       CITY/TOWN         AGE SX OVR CODE  U (#)     TIME    PACE PERFORMANCE%
   1.Solomon Winter       New York,NY        73 M   35          755   42:14.50  8:27  70.07%
   2.Thomas Hart          Staten Island,NY   76 M  100         1036 1:01:36.58 12:19  50.35%

NYPD VS FDNY CIVILIAN DIVISION -- FEMALE 70 AND OVER *=Spec.Cat.Winner
PLACE RUNNER'S NAME       CITY/TOWN         AGE SX OVR CODE  U (#)     TIME    PACE PERFORMANCE%
NO FINISHERS

NYPD VS FDNY CIVILIAN DIVISION -- MALE NO AGES ON APPLICATION *=Spec.Cat.Winner
PLACE RUNNER'S NAME       CITY/TOWN         AGE SX OVR CODE  U (#)     TIME    PACE PERFORMANCE%
NO FINISHERS

NYPD VS FDNY CIVILIAN DIVISION -- FEMALE NO AGES ON APPLICATION *=Spec.Cat.Winner
PLACE RUNNER'S NAME       CITY/TOWN         AGE SX OVR CODE  U (#)     TIME    PACE PERFORMANCE%
NO FINISHERS

MASTERS MALE AGE GRADED RESULTS
PLACE  RUNNER             TOWN              AGE SEX  BIB#   TIME      PACE  PLP 
OvM3.Marvin Wang          Jamaica Plain,MA   55 M    1148   31:49.41  6:22 77.97%
   1.Solomon Winter       New York,NY        73 M     755   42:14.50  8:27 70.07%
MsM1.Adam Robertson       Leeds,LD           41 M    1127   32:54.69  6:35 67.26%
MsM2.Jose Gutierrez       Yonkers,NY         40 M    1109   34:22.14  6:52 63.89%
MsM3.Jason Smith          Wexford,PA         40 M    1136   34:29.08  6:54 63.67%
   2.Nick Mcnickle        Jackson Heights,NY 69 M    1049   45:34.12  9:07 61.95%
   3.Andrew Rinn          Oceanside,NY       55 M    1072   41:39.49  8:20 59.57%
   4.William Rueger       Bronx,NY           55 M     761   43:29.83  8:42 57.06%
   5.Eric Schondorf       New York,NY        59 M    1080   45:36.58  9:07 56.35%
   6.Conrad Shirk         Black Mountain,NC  47 M     751   42:43.21  8:33 54.32%
   7.Frank Vivolo         New York,NY        43 M    1097   44:28.74  8:54 50.55%
   8.Thomas Hart          Staten Island,NY   76 M    1036 1:01:36.58 12:19 50.35%
   9.Nicolas Valdes-fauli New York,NY        43 M    1094   44:42.65  8:57 50.28%
  10.Barry Dixson         Kerhonkson,NY      63 M    1135   53:34.54 10:43 49.76%
  11.Stanley Mayer        Rego Park,NY       64 M    1045   54:46.20 10:57 49.13%
  12.Jed Golden           Floral Park,NY     67 M    1031   58:52.24 11:46 47.03%
  13.Damian Rivera        Scarsdale,NY       47 M    1073   55:33.83 11:07 41.77%
  14.Chris Kiernan        Merrick,NY         55 M    1041 1:05:11.97 13:02 38.07%
  15.Raymond Murphy       Montclair,NJ       47 M    1058 1:02:21.45 12:28 37.22%
MASTERS FEMALE AGE GRADED RESULTS
PLACE  RUNNER             TOWN              AGE SEX  BIB#   TIME      PACE  PLP 
   1.Liz Dineen           Doylestown,PA      56 F    1020   43:11.93  8:38 66.74%
MsF1.Kate Dowling         Scarsdale,NY       44 F    1138   38:14.24  7:39 66.33%
   2.Susan Murray         Hauppauge,NY       59 F    1060   45:54.38  9:11 65.13%
MsF2.Kathryn Jones        Ladys Island,SC    43 F    1114   38:42.16  7:44 65.02%
   3.Gretchen Connelie    New York,NY        45 F     753   41:07.67  8:14 62.20%
   4.Beth Wendell         Warwick,NY         52 F    1103   44:19.71  8:52 62.07%
MsF3.Kathryn Grassel      Farmingdale,NY     41 F    1035   40:43.37  8:09 60.95%
   5.Patty Tang           New York,NY        40 F    1088   41:08.26  8:14 59.96%
   6.Kellie Miller        New York,NY        44 F    1054   45:43.68  9:09 55.48%
   7.Elaina Savarese      New City,NY        40 F    1143   44:51.42  8:58 55.00%
   8.Monika Caffrey       Verplanckverpla,NY 52 F    1132   53:19.73 10:40 51.60%
   9.Stephanie Ramos      Brooklyn,NY        44 F    1126   50:55.66 10:11 49.81%
  10.Adriana Santana      Woodhaven,NY       46 F     763   52:49.01 10:34 48.86%
  11.Crystal Shirk        Black Mountain,NC  44 F    1149   52:04.66 10:25 48.71%
  12.Edyta Katsanos       East Rockaway,NY   40 F    1039   50:55.20 10:11 48.45%
  13.Paula Mckeown        Staten Island,NY   59 F    1048 1:01:45.70 12:21 48.41%
  14.Idanis Rivera        Scarsdale,NY       47 F    1074   55:33.55 11:07 46.90%
  15.Jaime Rodriguez      Staten Island,NY   44 F    1075   55:12.35 11:02 45.95%
  16.Kate Earls           New York,NY        45 F    1024   55:55.35 11:11 45.74%
  17.Doreen Meyers        New York,NY        46 F    1053   56:47.14 11:21 45.45%
  18.Rochelle Patricof    New York,NY        60 F    1065 1:12:56.93 14:35 41.50%
  19.Cristhian M. Caballe Yonkers,NY         40 F    1107 1:01:33.18 12:19 40.08%
  20.Susan Puckett        Islip,NY           60 F    1069 1:17:14.50 15:27 39.19%
  21.Johana Brea          New York,NY        40 F    1008 1:11:27.85 14:18 34.53%

ALL FINISHERS -- AGE GRADED RESULTS



ALL MALE AGE GRADED RESULTS
PLACE  RUNNER             TOWN              AGE SEX  BIB#   TIME      PACE  PLP 
OvM3.Marvin Wang          Jamaica Plain,MA   55 M    1148   31:49.41  6:22 77.97%
OvM1.Joe Pellittieri      New York,NY        31 M    1142   28:37.29  5:43 73.61%
   1.Solomon Winter       New York,NY        73 M     755   42:14.50  8:27 70.07%
OvM2.Henry Wang           Flushing,NY        38 M    1100   31:28.36  6:18 68.75%
MsM1.Adam Robertson       Leeds,LD           41 M    1127   32:54.69  6:35 67.26%
MsM2.Jose Gutierrez       Yonkers,NY         40 M    1109   34:22.14  6:52 63.89%
   2.Timothy Keegan       New York,NY        33 M    1146   33:11.25  6:38 63.71%
MsM3.Jason Smith          Wexford,PA         40 M    1136   34:29.08  6:54 63.67%
   3.Nick Mcnickle        Jackson Heights,NY 69 M    1049   45:34.12  9:07 61.95%
   4.James Mason          Brooklyn,NY        26 M    1043   34:00.18  6:48 61.93%
   5.George Gitt          Brooklyn,NY        9  M    1140   44:17.92  8:52 59.62%
   6.Andrew Rinn          Oceanside,NY       55 M    1072   41:39.49  8:20 59.57%
   7.William Torres       College Point,NY   35 M    1092   35:59.94  7:12 59.15%
   8.William Rueger       Bronx,NY           55 M     761   43:29.83  8:42 57.06%
   9.Nick Johnson         New York,NY        25 M    1113   37:04.90  7:25 56.81%
  10.Conrad Wendell       Warwick,NY         16 M    1104   38:09.32  7:38 56.35%
  11.Eric Schondorf       New York,NY        59 M    1080   45:36.58  9:07 56.35%
  12.Kevin Schneider      Nesconset,NY       29 M    1079   37:34.29  7:31 56.05%
  13.Chris Mcgurren       Rockville Centr,NY 28 M    1047   37:39.19  7:32 55.93%
  14.Conrad Shirk         Black Mountain,NC  47 M     751   42:43.21  8:33 54.32%
  15.Alexander Forsyth    Brooklyn,NY        37 M    1025   40:50.19  8:10 52.65%
  16.Spencer Waresk       New York,NY        29 M    1130   40:28.83  8:06 52.04%
  17.Frank Vivolo         New York,NY        43 M    1097   44:28.74  8:54 50.55%
  18.Thomas Hart          Staten Island,NY   76 M    1036 1:01:36.58 12:19 50.35%
  19.Nicolas Valdes-fauli New York,NY        43 M    1094   44:42.65  8:57 50.28%
  20.Barry Dixson         Kerhonkson,NY      63 M    1135   53:34.54 10:43 49.76%
  21.Stanley Mayer        Rego Park,NY       64 M    1045   54:46.20 10:57 49.13%
  22.Peter Carty          New York,NY        26 M     756   43:21.02  8:40 48.58%
  23.Alexander Supit      Sunnyside,NY       31 M    1134   44:46.37  8:57 47.06%
  24.Jed Golden           Floral Park,NY     67 M    1031   58:52.24 11:46 47.03%
ALL FEMALE AGE GRADED RESULTS
PLACE  RUNNER             TOWN              AGE SEX  BIB#   TIME      PACE  PLP 
OvF1.Christine Meyer      Brooklyn,NY        36 F    1141   31:13.25  6:15 77.49%
OvF2.Kelsey Amarosa       Nesconset,NY       28 F    1002   34:31.81  6:54 69.02%
   1.Beatrix Wendell      Warwick,NY         13 F    1102   38:38.31  7:44 67.91%
   2.Liz Dineen           Doylestown,PA      56 F    1020   43:11.93  8:38 66.74%
MsF1.Kate Dowling         Scarsdale,NY       44 F    1138   38:14.24  7:39 66.33%
OvF3.Grace Miller         Centereach,NY      18 F    1124   36:19.91  7:16 66.31%
   3.Susan Murray         Hauppauge,NY       59 F    1060   45:54.38  9:11 65.13%
MsF2.Kathryn Jones        Ladys Island,SC    43 F    1114   38:42.16  7:44 65.02%
   4.Leticia Gonzalez     Yonkers,NY         35 F    1033   38:33.54  7:43 62.52%
   5.Gretchen Connelie    New York,NY        45 F     753   41:07.67  8:14 62.20%
   6.Ann Mallavarapu      New York,NY        24 F    1122   38:19.42  7:40 62.17%
   7.Ryan Murray          Peekskill,NY       30 F    1059   38:23.69  7:41 62.13%
   8.Beth Wendell         Warwick,NY         52 F    1103   44:19.71  8:52 62.07%
   9.Teresa Sweeney       New York,NY        35 F    1087   39:20.16  7:52 61.28%
MsF3.Kathryn Grassel      Farmingdale,NY     41 F    1035   40:43.37  8:09 60.95%
  10.Francesca Polemeni   New York,NY        35 F    1068   39:46.79  7:57 60.61%
  11.Patty Tang           New York,NY        40 F    1088   41:08.26  8:14 59.96%
  12.Ilsa Gitt            Brooklyn,NY        12 F    1139   44:50.85  8:58 59.90%
  13.Anna Jeszeck         Garrison,NY        30 F    1111   40:25.23  8:05 59.00%
  14.Katelyn Tassello     Long Island Cit,NY 28 F     762   40:32.42  8:06 58.78%
  15.Emma Lagan           New York,NY        23 F    1116   41:32.01  8:18 57.36%
  16.Madison Herbert      Brooklyn,NY        26 F    1110   41:41.75  8:20 57.15%
  17.Kellie Miller        New York,NY        44 F    1054   45:43.68  9:09 55.48%
  18.Samantha Simon       Farmingville,NY    35 F    1129   43:38.65  8:44 55.24%
  19.Sandra Bonilla       Mohegan Lake,NY    37 F    1145   44:06.16  8:49 55.08%
  20.Elaina Savarese      New City,NY        40 F    1143   44:51.42  8:58 55.00%
  21.Ashley Amarosa       Nesconset,NY       32 F    1001   43:40.79  8:44 54.77%
  22.Johanna Vazquez-shar Staten Island,NY   39 F    1096   45:33.90  9:07 53.85%
  23.Gr�%ķinne Gallogly   Bronx,NY           31 F     758   45:04.34  9:01 52.98%
  24.Fatima Kuras         Brooklyn,NY        34 F    1115   45:34.32  9:07 52.74%


